
Town of Fenwick lsland
Treasurer's Report

FY24

Monthly Report

Summary: The monthly report is a summary of all account balances through March 31. 2024 and
other pertinent financial information since the prior month's Town Council meeting.

Cash Balance
a

a

a

Beginning cash balance 0310112024
Ending cash balance 0313112024
Reserve Realty Transfer Tax Funds

$5,283,710
$5,147,102
$1 ,449,025 *included above in cash balances

FY 2024 Operatinq Budqet $11123-031311241

Realty Transfer Tax (1.SYo local tax)
Taxes collected in March $ 56,775
Total taxes collected in FY24 $ 363,936
162Yo of operating and capital budget ($225,000)

a

a

Outstandinq Property Taxes (not includinq penalties)

$ 5,424

Revenue Highliqhts
100o/o of real estate property tax budget
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William Rymer, Treasu
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. 102o/o of budgeted revenues (excluding other fund transfers)

. 59ok of budgeted expenses



TOWN OF FENWICK ISLAND

MONTHLY RECONCITIATION OF ACCOUNTS

March 2024

Account Categories Account Beginning Balance Ending Balance
Town ofFenwick Island

MunicipalStreetAid Checking

Special Reserve Accounts

Law Enforcement Grants

Realty Transfer Tax Funds

General Fund Checking
Checking linked to ICS Savings
ICS Savings

Taylor Bank - Intra-FI
Taylor Bank
Petty Cash & Cash Drawers

Total

5

s

5

5

s

s

s

s

S

s

s

s
S

s

s

s

94,206 s

soo s

51.2,686 s

1,034,021 s
7so s
4s0 s

L,742,613 5

1,34,7 88

500

650,482

L,037 ,O99

750
450

1,824,069

3,779

232,986
7 66,O21

18s,064
388,207

13,140

40,559

L,629,757

5,434

8,792

7,769

L2,469

22,O59

50,523

1,408,514

40,240

27t
1,449,O25

137,542 5 193,730

Special Reserve Account
Special Reserve - Cedars Secured

Special Reserve - Taylor IntraFI
Dedicated Street
Dedicated Street - Cedars Secured

Parks & Recreation

Beach Committee
Total

SALLE (State Aid to Local) S

EIDE (Drug Enforcement) S

SLEAF (Spec. Law Enforce. Assist.) S

Criminallustice Block Grant S

Violent Crime Grant 5

fotal S

RTT Taylor Bank
RTT Money Market
RTT Checking tto oay expenses)

Total

3,869 s
307,155 s
763,748 5

184,478 5

386,891 s
13,138 s
41,359 s

1,700,638 s

5,434 s
8,792 s
7,769 5

12,469 s
22,059 s
50,523 5

s

5

5

s

t,554,252 5

97 ,862 5

277 5

1,552,394 s

Cash balance total of all bank accounts s 5,283,7LO I 5,L47,LO2

Cleared balances as of March 31, 2024

*lCS Svgs definition: lnsured cosh sweep

Through lCS,the Insured Cash Sweep serv,ce, you can place public funds into interest-be.ring demand deposit accounts (usinga dcmand optior) ardlor money market

funds are placed into demand deposit accounts) offe6 unlimited protram withdrawalt. The lcs savints option (whe.e funds are placed into money market d€po5it accounts)

allows upto six program withdrawals pe. mo.th.Yourfunds can be placed using eith€ror both lCSoptions to best matchyour carh managementand liquidity needs.


